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Survey Methods

= 4.200 households

mmm 0717 completed surveys (18%)

= 4%, Margin of Error
mm ReEsults weighted




Modal Share of the
Work Commute



Percent of Employed Respondents Who Made

WO rk Com m Ute at least One Work Commute Trip via Each Mode

2021 2016

N Working athome | 16%

<4— Walking 28%
4= Metroralil 34%
<— Bus 20%
¥\ Taxi/Uber 10%
\ Carpooling 1%
¥\ Capital Bikeshare 1%
~ Biking 6%
14% ¥\ Other modes 3%
¥\ VRE Commuter Rail 1%
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WO rk CO m m ute 'rﬁ‘nvae O:(aegbey|c\>/t}:'z:cEearlctho|:‘/| too(:zl work trips
2021 2016

6%
48%
7%
6%
8%

0%




Work Commute — Effect of Pandemic

| now work from home more days of the week

| now work from home full time. | no longer commute

Little or no change in the amount | work from home 30%

| now work from home fewer days of the week




Main Reasons for Driving to Work

52%

© 26%

23%
15%

() ..v

Quickest/ Need/want Irregular Hard to get
Most to run work to work from
convenient errands schedule transit stop

9%
L ]
,
"TT L\




Employer Traveling Benefits

SmartBenefits (Subsidized transit) _ 95%
Free Parking _ 47%

Bl

Other l 8%

Carpool of Vanpool Program I 7%

Pre-Tax Parking

Bikeshare/Dockless Mobility I 6%
memberships or bicycle subsidies °



Traveling Tools to Assist Drivers

In the past month, how often did you use
a GPS app like Google Maps or Waze to
help determine your route to avoid

16%
Few times
per week 0
Dail 0 ne
aily or 30% “time

Near Daily
31% 3%



Mode Choices for
Non-Commute Trips



Grocery store
Drove o
alone _ 8%
walk [ 440

Carpool 6%

Non-grocery errands
walk [ 529,

Metrorail 9%

Drove
alone

Carpool 9%

Bike 9%

Bus 7%

Drove
alone

Metrorail

Didn't do
activity

Parks & Rec centers

—

Drove
alone

Didn't do
activity

Bike

Carpool

Metrorail

Restaurants

Walk - 50%

Taxi/ Uber

14%

10%

9%

25%

14%

9%

7%

Visit friends or family
Drove o
alone - 64%

walk [ 32%

Carpool 17%
Didn't do o
activity 10%
Metrorail 12%
Taxi/
Uber 1l 9%

Fun or fithess

Walk 60%

alone

Bike 18%

Didn't do

o
activity 10%

Carpool 10%

Metrorail 8%

Other social activities
Drove o
alone - 93%
walk [ 329%

Didn't do o
activity 23%

Carpool 11%

Taxi/
Uber

Metrorail 10%

10%

Bike 8%

Bus 7%

Non-
commute
modes



Active Transportation
(Walking and Bicycling)



o%% o{o 35 0/ 0



Barriers to Walking

m Strongly Agree  ®m Somewhat Agree

There was more street lighting after dark 42% 30%

There were more off-street
walking or multi-use paths/trails

If the sidewalks and paths
were in better condition

There were more sidewalks

| felt more safe from traffic while walking




T
Barriers to Biking

m Strongly Agree  ®m Somewhat Agree

| do not want to use a bicycle
as a means of transportation

41% 20%

If there were more Capital
Bikeshare stations

It didn’t take longer to ride a bicycle
to my destinations than to drive

| had better health or

Y 0
physical ability to do so 24% 30%

There were more on-street bike lanes 25% 23%



Public Transportation



T
Barriers to Public Transportation

(bus or metro)

m Strongly Agree  m Somewhat Agree

My travel time was less than

) o
if | used a personal vehicle 1% 28%

There were routes that stop
at my desired destinations

40% 33%

There were more direct routes/

(1) 1)
fewer transfers to destinations 36% 35%

There were routes that stop

) 0
at or near my home 40% 29%

Services were more frequent 34% 34%

Services were more reliable 26% 40%



Factors Influencing
Mode Choices



Households with a
passenger vehicle

92%

Commuting Modes

Driving alone

Bike

Metrorail

Commuting Modes

Driving alone

Bike

Metrorail

Households without a
passenger vehicle

8%



Households with a

useable bicycle Commuting Modes

> Driving alone
> Bike

479%0
> Metro Rail

Households without

Commuting Modes .
a useable bicycle

Driving alone

Bike

< 53%

Metro Rail




Transportation of
School-Aged Children



e
Transportation to School

41% 40% 39%

& A

O

1%

-
_

School bus Walk Driven by Drive by taxi,
Caregiver Uber, Lyft, etc.




Modes of Transportation for Children
Traveling to/from School

(0]
41% 2021

m 2016

School bus

Walk 40%

Driven by caregiver 39%

(2016 Carpool w/ family)

Driven by taxi, Uber, Lyft, etc.
(2016 Dropped off by driver)

Drive themselves alone
(2016 Drive themselves alone or with..

11%
8%
8%
8%
5%
3%
Carpool 5%
(2016 Carpool w/ nonfamily)

Bike

34%

[

3%
2%
1%

3%

Public transportation

T .

Other



T
Barriers to Not Driving

for School Commute

Takes
too long
35%

Incon-
venient

Distance to
school

65%




Questions?



Thank You!



